



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 & I.A. 20304/2023**
VERSUNI HOLDING BV Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Shashikant and
Mr. Rahul Bhujbal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
04.01.2024

I.A. 20303/2023 (u/Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking grant of ex parte ad-interim injunction)

1. At the joint request of the counsel for the parties, re-notify on 14th February, 2024.
2. In the meantime, the parties are directed to file their respective brief notes of submissions, not exceeding three pages each, along with the relevant case law(s), if any, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 4, 2024/as