



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023**
VERSUNI HOLDING BV Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal,
Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED.... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Bhujbal (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.02.2024

**I.A. No. 3854/2024 on behalf of the defendant for seeking
condonation of delay of 89 days in filing the written
statement along with the affidavit of admission-denial.**

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that present application has become infructuous as the written statement has been taken on record by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 14.02.2024.

In view of the submissions, present IA stands disposed off as being infructuous. Replication be filed within the period permissible.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 19, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)