



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 & I.A. 20303-20304/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Udit Patro &
Mr. Dhanjan Khanna, Advocates.**

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Guruswamy Natraj, Mr.
Shashikant Yadav, Mr. Rahul
Bhujbal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 1, 2024/da