



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023, I.A. 20303/2023-Stay, I.A. 20304/2023-**
Seeking discovery, production, and inspection of def's doc.
VERSUNI HOLDING BVPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Udit Patro,
Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal and Mr.
Mayank Rautela, Advocates
versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Guruswamy Natraj, Mr.
Shashikant Yadav, Mr. Rahul
Bhujbal and Mr. Vishwambher
Bareja, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
16.08.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the written synopsis in terms of the last order has already been filed. However, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be brought on record, subject to removal of the defects, if any.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 09.09.2024 at 03:00 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J
AUGUST 16, 2024/So