



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 733/2023, I.A. 20303/2023-Stay, I.A. 20304/2023-
Seeking discovery, production, and inspection of def's doc

VERSUNI HOLDING BVPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv
Anand, Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal, Mr.
Mayank Rautela, Ms. Nimrat Singh
and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Guruswamy Natraj, Mr. Rahul
Bhujbal and Mr. Yashraj,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

Renotify on 23.09.2024 at 03:00 PM for further arguments.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/Ab