



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 733/2023

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Udit Patro, Ms. Sampurnaa
Sanyal, Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Defendant

Through: Mr. G.Nataraj, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

I.A. No. 39330/2024 filed by the plaintiff to condone the delay of 172 days in filing the rejoinder to I.A. No. 20304/2023 seeking discovery.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 12000/-, to be paid to the defendant / counsel for the defendant within three weeks failing which the rejoinder shall be deemed to have been taken off the record. Delay stands condoned. Rejoinder to IA No. 20304/2204 is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)