



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023, I.A. 20303/2023 & I.A. 20304/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand Ms. Udit Patro, Mr. Mayank Rautela, Ms. Samurnaa Sanyal, Ms. Nimrat Singh and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna, Advocates.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Rahul Bhujbal and Mr. Yash Raj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff after waiting for some time submits that he is busy in a part-heard matter before another Bench.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 07.11.2024 at 03:30 pm.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

mk