



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 with I.A. 42619/2024**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro,
Ms. Sampurna Sanyal, Ms. Nimrat
Singh and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

I.A. 42619/2024 (change of date of hearing in I.A. 20303/2023)

1. By way of this application, the plaintiff seeks change of date of hearing fixed in I.A. 20303 of 2023.
2. In the usual course, The aforesaid application is listed for hearing on 7th November, 2024.
3. It is stated that the counsel for the plaintiff has another prior engagement on the said date and hence, a request is being made to change the date.
4. Issue notice.
5. Notice is accepted by Mr. Guru Nataraj, advocate on behalf of the defendant, who does not not object to the change of date.
6. Accordingly, the date fixed in I.A. 20303 of 2023 is changed from 7th



November, 2024 to 12th December, 2024.

7. The date of 7th November, 2024, stands cancelled.
8. Application is disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024
ds