



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 with I.A. 42619/2024**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Udit Patro and Ms. Nimrat
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Guru Natraj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

1. Arguments have to be addressed in the application for the interim injunction which would require some time. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of a part-heard matter scheduled for hearing at 3:30 PM.

2. Renotify on 5th February, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

Vivek/-