



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 with I.A. 2916/2025**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Nimrat Singh, Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Jegadheesh R.,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

I.A. 2916/2025 (seeking change of date of hearing)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking change of date of hearing, which is otherwise scheduled on 5th February, 2025, as the aforesaid date has been declared a Court holiday on account of elections to be held in Delhi.
2. The Registry has already come up with a Notification that all matters listed on 5th February, 2025 shall be taken up on 6th February, 2025.
3. The Court shall make an endeavour to take up this matter on 6th February, 2025, failing which a fresh date would be given.
4. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/PB