



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 42619/2024

IN

+ CS(COMM) 733/2023

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Udit Patro, Mr. Ravi Aggarwal,
Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal, Ms. Nimrat
Singh and Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Advocates.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through:

Mr. Rahul Bhujbal and Mr.
Jegadheesh R., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16th July, 2025 at 03:00 PM

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 17, 2025

Vivek/-