



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 & I.A. 20303-20304/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BVPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,
Ms. Udit Patro and Ms. Sampurna
Sanyal, Advocates.

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Rahul Bhujbal
and Ms. Anjali, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **16.07.2025**

1. The application for interim injunction (I.A. 20303/2023) was fixed for hearing at 3:00 PM today.
2. On account of the farewell reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, it will not be possible to take up this matter for hearing today.
3. List on 13th October, 2025 at 3:00 PM

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 16, 2025

Vivek/-