



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 & I.As. 20303/2023, 20304/2023**

**VERSUNI HOLDING BV**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand,  
Ms. Udit Patro, Mr. Ravi Aggarwal,  
Mr. Dhananjay Khanna and Ms.  
Bhavya Verma, Advocates

versus

**MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Guruswamy Nataraj, Mr. Rahul  
Nataraj and Mr. Jegadheesh  
Ramachandran, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.10.2025**

It's already 05:00 PM. No time left.

List for hearing I.A. 20303/2023 on **25.11.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2025/rhc**