



\$~21 (25.11.2025)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023 & I.A. 20303/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

This matter is taken up today on account of public holiday declared on 25.11.2025 on the occasion of 350th anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.

CS(COMM) 733/2023

1. In the meantime, since the pleadings are complete, plaintiff is directed to file his Joint Document Schedule (JDS) within four (4) weeks.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for recording of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on **09.01.2026**.

I.A. 20303/2023

3. The matter cannot be taken up today for hearing lengthy arguments, in view of the combined list of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025.
4. List before Court for hearing of I.A. 20303/2023 on **27.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/mt