



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 733/2023
VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhavya Verma (VC),
Advocate

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jegadheash Ramachandran,
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Documents in physical form have been filed by the plaintiff. However, defendant is yet to file its documents in physical form. Additionally, ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that they are yet to file affidavit of admission / denial to three additional documents filed by the plaintiff. Let the affidavit of admission / denial of documents be filed within two weeks. Joint document schedule thereafter be filed within further two weeks. Defendant is directed to file its physical documents within four weeks.
3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 18.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2026/sk