



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023, I.A. 20303/2023 & I.A. 20304/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro, Mr.
Ravi Aggarwal and Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Rahul Bhujbal and
Mr .J. Ramachandran, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

List on 16.02.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

ॐ