



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 733/2023, I.A. 20303/2023 & I.A. 20304/2023**

VERSUNI HOLDING BVPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Dhananjay Khanna, Advocate.**

versus

MAYA APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant
Through: **Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. It is stated that an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the counsel for the defendant, with no objection on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. List on 25.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/anj